United States Department of Agriculture Information

Agricultural Marketing Service Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0314
Commodity Procurement Staff Bid invitation number: 2000006041
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. Purchasing Group: AMS-Domestic

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239
Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 04/11/2019 13:30:00
Offer Due Date : 04/23/2019 09:00:00
Opening date: 04/23/2019 09:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please review all solicitation documents.
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0314
Bid invitation number: 2000006041

Certification Questions :
Please note answering Bid Certification Questions in WBSCM is a required component of the offer.

See attached documents:

1 . CRD MC10
2 . Domestic - Bid Certification Questions 7 19 16
3 . Tendering Text
4 . Master Solicitation
Attributes :
1. SF-1449
Permitted values: - N/A
- NO
- YES
2. Food Safety Modernization Act
Permitted values: - NO
- YES

3. DUNS and Size Standard
4. System for Award Management (SAM)
4a. SAM Representation and Certification
5. Amendments to Solicitation
6. Timely Deliveries
Permitted values: - NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED
- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED
7. Brand Name and Pack Size
8. Plant Locations
9. Supplier Agreements
Permitted values: - N/A
- NO
- YES
9a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements
Permitted values: - NOT APPLICABLE
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0314
Bid invitation number: 2000006041

- NO
- YES
10. Representations by Corporations Regarding Unpaid Deliquent Taxes Liability
Permitted values: - IS NOT
- 1S
10a. Offeror's Felony Conviction
Permitted values: - HAS NOT
- HAS
10b. Offeror's Agent Felony Conviction
Permitted values: - HAS NOT
- HAS
10c. Unpaid Tax Liability
Permitted values: - DOES NOT
- DOES

11. Commodity Specifications

12. FAR 52.232-40 "providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors"
13. Person Submitting Offer

13a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

10 PASTA, MAC & CHEESE
20 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ
30 MESA AZ
40 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 85210

35,626.500

50 BAKERSFELD CA
60 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 93307

35,626.500
70 FRESNO CA
80 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 93725

35,626.500
90 GARDEN GROVE CA
100 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 92841

35,626.500

110 IRVINE CA

120 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 92618
35,626.500

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0314
Bid invitation number: 2000006041

130
140

150
160

170
180

190
200

210
220

230
240

250

260

270
280

290
300

310
320

330

340

350
360

SACRAMENTO CA
110960 MACARONI AND

DELAWARE CITY DE
110960 MACARONI AND

DAVENPORT IA
110960 MACARONI AND

LAFAYETTE LA
110960 MACARONI AND

BENTON HARBOR MI
110960 MACARONI AND

KANSAS CITY MO
110960 MACARONI AND

110960 MACARONI AND

110960 MACARONI AND

VINELAND NJ
110960 MACARONI AND

LAS VEGAS NV
110960 MACARONI AND

BRONX NY
110960 MACARONI AND

110960 MACARONI AND

110960 MACARONI AND

HAUPPAUGE NY
110960 MACARONI AND

CHEESE

CHEESE

CHEESE

CHEESE

CHEESE

CHEESE

CHEESE

CHEESE

CHEESE

CHEESE

CHEESE

CHEESE

CHEESE

CHEESE

PKG-24/7.25

PKG-24/7.25

PKG-24/7.25

PKG-24/7.25

PKG-24/7.25

PKG-24/7.25

PKG-24/7.25

PKG-24/7.25

PKG-24/7.25

PKG-24/7.25

PKG-24/7.25

PKG-24/7.25

PKG-24/7.25

PKG-24/7.25

Required by ZipCode Quantity

OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 95828
35,626.500

Oz 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 19706
35,626.500

Oz 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 52802
35,626.500

OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 70505
35,626.500

OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 49022
35,626.500

Oz 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 64161
35,627.000

OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 64161
35,627.000

OZ 09/16/2019-09/30/2019 64161
35,627.000

OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 08360
35,626.500

Oz 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 89115
35,626.500

Oz 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 10474
35,626.500

OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 10474
35,626.500

OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 10474
35,626.500

Oz 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 11788
35,626.500

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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Information
Description:
Bid invitation number:

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation 12-3J14-19-B-0314

2000006041

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
370 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 11788

35,626.500
380 LATHAM NY
390 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 12110

35,626.500
400 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 12110

35,626.500
410 PORTLAND OR
420 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 97211

35,626.500
430 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/16/2019-09/30/2019 97211

35,626.500
440 OFFSHORE: CAGUAS PR
450 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 07250

35,626.500
460 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 07250

35,626.500
470 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 07250

35,626.500
480 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 07250

35,626.500
490 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 07250

35,626.500
500 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/16/2019-09/30/2019 07250

35,626.500
510 HOUSTON TX
520 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 77029

35,626.500
530 LUBBOCK TX
540 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 79404

35,626.500
550 PHARR TX
560 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 78577

35,626.500
570 PLANO TX
580 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 75075

35,626.500

590

SALT LAKE CITY UT

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0314
Bid invitation number: 2000006041

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

600 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 84119 LB
35,626.500

610 NORFOLK VA

620 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 23504 LB
35,626.500

630 RICHMOND VA

640 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/16/2019-09/30/2019 23220 LB
35,626.500

650 SALEM VA

660 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/16/2019-09/30/2019 24153 LB
35,626.500

670 VERONA VA

680 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 24482 LB
35,626.500

690 LOT: 77990722 MAPLEWOOD MN / NEW HOPE...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 77990722 MAPLEWOOD MN / NEW HOPE MN /
700 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/16/2019-09/30/2019 55109 LB
22,108.875

710 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/16/2019-09/30/2019 55428 LB
13,517.625

720 LOT: 187927207 SACRAMENTO CA / SANTA ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 187927207 SACRAMENTO CA / SANTA ROSA CA /
730 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 95838 LB
17,813.250
740 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 95403 LB
17,813.250
750 LOT: 211423053 EVANSVILLE IN / LAFAYE...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 211423053 EVANSVILLE IN / LAFAYETTE IN /
MERRILLVILLE IN /

760 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 47711 LB
8,265.000

770 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 47904 LB
13,245.750

780 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 46410 LB
14,115.750

790 LOT: 220376205 COLORADO SPRING CO / P...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 220376205 COLORADO SPRING CO / PUEBLO CO /
800 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 80915 LB
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Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0314

Bid invitation number: 2000006041

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
26,915.625

810 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 81001 LB
8,710.875

820 LOT: 358248347 EXETER CA / SACRAMENTO...

830

840

850

860

870

880

890

900

910

920

930

940

950

960

970

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 358248347 EXETER CA / SACRAMENTO CA /
STOCKTON CA /

110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 93221 LB
17,813.250

110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 95828 LB
8,906.625

110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 95205 LB
8,906.625

LOT: 418610526 PEORIA IL / EVANSVILLE...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 418610526 PEORIA IL / EVANSVILLE IN /

110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 61605 LB
17,813.250

110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 47711 LB
17,813.250

LOT: 436001286 BLOOMINGTON IN / FORT ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 436001286 BLOOMINGTON IN / FORT WAYNE IN /
INDIANAPOLIS IN /

110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 47404 LB
6,296.625
110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 46805 LB
14,452.875
110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 46241 LB
14,877.000
LOT: 563434060 MAPLEWOOD MN / ROCHEST...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 563434060 MAPLEWOOD MN / ROCHESTER MN /
110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 55109 LB
26,154.375
110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 55904 LB
9,472.125
LOT: 711770626 INDIANAPOLIS IN / TERR...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 711770626 INDIANAPOLIS IN / TERRE HAUTE IN /

110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/16/2019-09/30/2019 46241 LB
22,435.125
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Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0314
Bid invitation number: 2000006041

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

980 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/16/2019-09/30/2019 47807 LB
13,191.375

990 LOT: 717931946 ALEXANDRIA LA / MONROE...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 717931946 ALEXANDRIA LA / MONROE LA /
SHREVEPORT LA /

1000 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 71301 LB
10,690.125

1010 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 Oz 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 71203 LB
11,049.000

1020 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 Oz 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 71103 LB
13,887.375

1030 LOT: 782773883 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TUL...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 782773883 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TULSA OK /

1040 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 73179 LB
21,380.250

1050 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 74106 LB
14,246.250

1060 LOT: 789186156 LINCOLN NE / OMAHA NE /

1070 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 68504 LB
8,906.625

1080 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 68127 LB
26,719.875

1090 LOT: 809453736 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 809453736 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA FL /

1100 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 33756 LB
8,906.625

1110 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 33605 LB
26,719.875

1120 LOT: 859994260 BATTLE CREEK MI / FLIN...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 859994260 BATTLE CREEK MI / FLINT MI / LANSING

Ml /
1130 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 49037 LB
9,918.000
1140 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 Oz 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 48503 LB
17,258.625
1150 110960 MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 Oz 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 48906 LB
8,449.875

Total Quantity for MACARONI AND CHEESE PKG-24/7.25 Oz LB
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Iltem Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
1,888,206.00
0
Total Quantity for Invitation LB
1,888,206.00
0

Ayt

letfrey lackson
Contracting Officer
United States Degartment of .ﬁ.uri{“ulll_lrt



